PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Automated Identification Service, Inc.	06/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automated Identification Service Fiducia, LLC	
Street Address:	4602 Kinloch Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6208264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (936)336-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (936) 336-8200

Email: timcook@libertypatent.com

Correspondent Name: Tim Cook
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10107
Address Line 4: Liberty, TEXAS 77575

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tim Cook

Total Attachments: 2

source=AUTI.Assign.1#page1.tif source=AUTI.Assign.2#page1.tif

P \$40.00 6208264

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0305

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent of: Bradney et al.

U.S. Patent No.:

6,208,264

Issued:

March 27, 2001

For:

Personal verification in a commercial transaction system

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, on behalf of the patent owner Automated Identification Service, Inc., does hereby: SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Automated Identification Service Fiducia, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas and having a place of business at 4602 Kinlock Drive, Houston, Texas (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the subject U.S. patent;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license of other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

-1-

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Automated Identification Service, Inc.

By: July July

(Date)

Name: Lucky Stairheim

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF HARRIS

ა გ

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ______ day of June, 2005, personally appeared Lucky Stairheim, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Rose Verst, III
My Commission Explana
April 30, 2006

Notary or Consular Officer

-2-

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0307